# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4205977

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CUSTOM MOLDED PRODUCTS, INC.	11/21/2013

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CUSTOM MOLDED PRODUCTS, LLC	
Street Address:	36 HERRING ROAD	
City:	NEWNAN	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30265	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D562996
Patent Number:	D608009
Patent Number:	D609356
Patent Number:	D598561
Patent Number:	D759271
Patent Number:	D643932
Patent Number:	D735303
Patent Number:	8500037
Patent Number:	8566972
Patent Number:	8366016
Patent Number:	8978174
Patent Number:	8647504
Patent Number:	9505018
Patent Number:	8403513
Patent Number:	9140419
Patent Number:	9239146
Patent Number:	7200879
Patent Number:	9416538
Application Number:	14078005
PCT Number:	US2013065817

PATENT REEL: 041225 FRAME: 0072

504159302

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13837367

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (770)804-0900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7707090023

Email: lcolton@srtslaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** SMITH TEMPEL BLAHA LLC **Address Line 1:** TWO RAVINIA DRIVE, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30346

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48600.000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURENCE P. COLTON
SIGNATURE:	/lpcolton/
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2016

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=48600-000-delaware-cert-conv-name-change-11222013#page1.tif source=48600-000-delaware-cert-conv-name-change-11222013#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 041225 FRAME: 0073



DAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A GEORGIA

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CUSTOM MOLDED PRODUCTS, INC." TO

A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"CUSTOM MOLDED PRODUCTS, INC." TO "CUSTOM MOLDED PRODUCTS, LLC",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D.

2013, AT 9:45 O'CLOCK A.M.

*5437037 8100*V

131338906

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 0918743

DATE: 11-22-13

PATENT REEL: 041225 FRAME: 0074 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:50 AM 11/22/2013 FILED 09:45 AM 11/22/2013 SRV 131338906 - 5437037 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Georgia.
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Georgia
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is 5-2-1995
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Custom Molded Products, Inc.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Custom Molded Products, LLC
IN 2	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of November , A.D. 2013 .
	By: Authorized Person

PATENT REEL: 041225 FRAME: 0075

**RECORDED: 12/30/2016**